Financial liabilities  (21,395,228) (15,288,956) (1,691,630)  (1,132,908)

 23,557,809 31,740,112  1,364,703 1,842,260

Floating rate instruments

Financial liabilities  (828,416,775) (471,277,826)  -  -

Notes To The Financial Statements (Cont’d)

Annual Report 2015 AHMAD ZAKI RESOURCES BERHAD140

35. Financial Instruments (Cont’d)

35.5  Market risk (Cont’d)

 35.5.2 Interest rate risk (Cont’d)

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

(a) Fair value sensitivity analysis for fi xed rate instruments

 The Group only has fi xed rate deposits placed with licensed banks with tenure of less than twelve (12)
months. The Group does not account for fi xed rate fi nancial assets and liabilities at fair value through profi t or
loss. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would not affect profi t or loss.

(b) Cash fl ow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

 A change of one (1) percent in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have increased/
(decreased) equity and post-tax profi t or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all
other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remained constant.

  Group
 Equity   Profi t or loss
 1%  1%  1%  1%
 increase  decrease  increase decrease

2015 RM RM RM RM

Floating rate instruments

Term loans (6,998,813) 6,998,813 (6,998,813) 6,998,813

Bank overdrafts (249,585) 249,585 (249,585) 249,585

Revolving credits/ Murabahah facilities (1,035,769) 1,035,769 (1,035,769) 1,035,769

Cash fl ow sensitivity (net) (8,284,167) 8,284,167 (8,284,167) 8,284,167

2014

Floating rate instruments

Term loans  (3,102,600)  3,102,600  (3,102,600)  3,102,600

Bank overdrafts  (158,114)  158,114  (158,114)  158,114

Revolving credits/Murabahah facilities  (276,272)  276,272  (276,272)  276,272

Cash fl ow sensitivity (net)  (3,536,986)  3,536,986  (3,536,986)  3,536,986

35.6 Fair value information

The carrying amounts of cash and cash equivalents, short term receivables and payables and short-term
borrowings approximate fair values due to the relatively short-term nature of these fi nancial instruments.

It was not practicable to estimate the fair value of the Group’s investment in unquoted shares due to the lack of
comparable quoted prices in an active market and the fair value cannot be reliably measured.

Notes To The Financial Statements (Cont’d)

Annual Report 2015AHMAD ZAKI RESOURCES BERHAD 141

35. Financial Instruments (Cont’d)

35.6 Fair value information (Cont’d)